
 

December 2014 Board Update  

Hardin County Board of Education 

GC Burkhead Elementary School 



  
3399 Tates Creek Road – Suite 250 – Lexington, Kentucky 40502- Phone 859-559-0504 – Fax 859-559-0523 
 Lexington – Louisville  
 www.mgtky.com 
  pg. 1 

  

Overview 
Budget: 

Original Construction Cost: $15,817,590.00  

Change Orders: Credit      - $        26,661.61  

Present Construction Cost: $15,790,928.39 

Schedule:  

Original Substantial Completion: 06/30/15 

Final Completion: 07/30/15 

____________________________________ 

The following notes highlight the actives over 

the last Thirty (30) days of the project: 

Meetings 

Progress Meeting took place November 20 2014.   

Shop Drawings 

No Shop Drawing was submitted   

RFI’S 

Three (3) RFI’s have been received and Three 

(3) have been responded to by the Design Team  

ASI’s 

Four (4) ASI’s have been issued to date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Schedule 
Construction Last 30 Days: (see attached Field 

Report) 

Bearing Walls 98% Complete. 

Bar Joists and Decking are continuing 

Brick Veneer is continuing 

Exterior Damp-Proofing is continuing 

Roof Trusses and Decking are continuing 

Sprinkler Piping has started in Areas Dried in  

Geothermal wells are 95% complete 

Construction Snapshot next 30 Days: 

Courtyard site work will be started 
Bearing walls complete 
Waterproofing membrane complete 
Brick Veneer will be 75% complete 
Light gage Trusses 100% complete  
Wood Trusses will be set in Media Center 
Metal Roofing delivered and started 
Exterior windows continuing 


