
 

February 2015 Board Update  

Hardin County Board of Education 

GC Burkhead Elementary School 



  

3399 Tates Creek Road – Suite 250 – Lexington, Kentucky 40502- Phone 859-559-0504 – Fax 859-559-0523 

 Lexington – Louisville  

 www.mgtky.com 

  pg. 1 

  

Overview 
Budget: 

Original Construction Cost: $15,817,590.00  

Change Orders: Add        $           14,752.90  

Present Construction Cost:  $15,832,342.90 

Schedule:  

Original Substantial Completion: 06/30/15 

Final Completion: 07/30/15 

____________________________________ 

The following notes highlight the actives over 

the last Thirty (30) days of the project: 

Meetings 

Progress Meeting will take place on          

January 29, 2015.   

Shop Drawings 

No Shop Drawing was submitted   

RFI’S 

Three (3) RFI’s have been received and two (2) 

responded to by the Design Team  

ASI’s 

Four (4) ASI’s have been issued to date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Schedule 
Construction Last 30 Days:  

Metal Roof Panels continue 

Brick Veneer is 95% complete 

Exterior Windows are being installed as 

window sills are set in place 

Roof Joist in Cafeteria are set and Roof 

Decking complete. 

Interior Painting continuing in conditioned 

areas 

Acoustical Grid Edge Angle being installed 

along classrooms walls 

Interior caulking is continuing. 

Courtyard foundation for Brick Veneer 

Walls in place  

 
Construction Snapshot next 30 Days: 

Roof insulation for the cafeteria is starting 

this week.                                         

Electrical switchgear is being delivered by 

end of month and installed.                                                         

Site Concrete in Courtyard to start 

Geothermal Vault will be 95% complete 

Roof Panels will continue on building 

Interior painting and caulking will continue 

in conditioned areas                                        

MPE rough will continue in all areas of 

building that are dried in.                        

Floor preparation will begin for finish 

flooring                                                       

   

 

 

http://www.mgtky.com/

